

**In the Court of the District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**

Present- Shri Santosh Kumar Pathak,  
District Judge-in-Charge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

**CNR : WBDD 01-000739-2025**

**J.O- WB 00830**

**Matrimonial Suit No. 109 of 2025**

**(Com. Reg. 109/25)**

**Kalpana Barman Sarkar-----Petitioner.**

**VS**

**Prabir Sarkar-----Opposite Party.**

**Order No. 01 Dated 05/04/2025**

A Verified Petition under section 13 of the Hindu Marriage Act,1955, supported by an affidavit is filed today.

Register the same as Matrimonial Suit. Seen the report of the Chief Administrative Officer, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur, that the petition is duly stamped.

Let the record be transferred to the Court of **the Learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Balurghat,** for disposal.

Petitioner is directed to appear before the Transferee Court.

Fix **05/06/2025** for appearance before the Transferee Court and for further Order.

D/C by me

District Judge-in-charge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

District Judge-in-charge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.