

**MATRIMONIAL SUIT NO 109 OF 2025.( 109 OF 2025 )**

Present : Sri S.K. Pathak J.O.Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-000739-2025

02

05-06-2025 Received Record on transfer from the Court of the Ld. District Judge,Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat, for disposal.

To day is fixed for appearance and order

Petitioner files hajira through Ld. Advocate.

P.fee and requisites not yet filed .

Petitioner is directed to take steps at once,

Issue the same ,if filed .

To24-07-2025 for S/R,A/D, and appearance.

Addl.Dist. Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.