

MATRIMONAL SUIT NO 109 OF 2025.(109 OF 2025)
Present : Sri Ansuman Chattopadhyay J.O.Code No.WB 00820
CNR: WBDDOI-000739-2025

08
19-05-2026

Today is fixed for Show Cause by the Petitioner.

Petitioner is absent without taking any step.

As per resolution of the Local Bar Association no adverse order passed to day.

Hence, the Case is adjourned.

Fix 03-08-2026 for show cause .

Addl Dist.Judge, 1st Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.